TB609-HNOGF

IWTOMETI B & 5 ¥ &

The Engine Specialist INSTALLATION MANUAL

EXPRENIE] [[7

IVFHIZIULIITS—FY b
FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT

BE 7¥15 1>74935 TYPE S DE5
APPLICATION ACURA INTEGRA TYPE S DE5

fe$ / PART NAME | FULL TITANIUM MUFFLER KIT EXPREME Ti INTEGRA TYPE S DE5 TYPE-D

mngs / PART NUMBER TB6090-HNO6F

EiR / INDEX

Ve

P2 HZXE P13 English

.

CORVEEHRREZEEV EIFVVRE, FTELCHIMNESTEVET.
CIEFRICCOERAEZ LBFHRADIAEBEELKZE,
BFHHOBEICEDHEBIBPRICKINIRE L T,

SIAECEM TVSERBRIMITFOTURE,
ZEBEA-D-OFETIZEMERSNIVEICRDET  AEBLEDETHEREIKEZL,

NENBERICEOBENECIBS, BHTREAZEVIMIFIOT,
HEINUHT T IS,

BRFEIEAR CHIDAT 22N 215 R BAEZ L T B EFRABELIZE .

Thank you for purchasing a TOMEI product.

Please read this installation manual carefully prior to installation/use.

Ensure you keep this document stored in a safe location for future reference.

Pay close attention to and adhere to the various warnings/cautions contained herein.

You should also consult the official servicing manual for your vehicle
when installing this product.

Please note that inappropriate installation/use of this product will be
at the owner's own risk and/or responsibility.

Retailers/Workshops should ensure this document is given to the end user.




G L=

TEEDEm - BMEHHIO TVIHTHRBIIZE L,

N P i e */
o @
ZFR A1 )ATA 2 A1) TB
EiEsE (1 EiEgE (1
HRR/E |TB6091-HNO6D-01 HRRE |TB6091-HNO6A-02
. A
< {* ‘ )
- i TG = - |
® Y @ ' ) l
ZF5 A1)+ FC 2% HAL>H—
FEiEEE |1 FRzE |2
HRRE |TB6091-HNOGE-01 HRRE |TB6091-HNO6F-01
@ R i @ e " p i ‘gﬂ
e AN
ZFR AU—=TJFwvhk LT HRTw bk
FEiEEE |3 FERg=E |1
HRRE |PB6150-SNTO1 HRSE |PB6150-FGK51
-—————‘—_—_;-'—4{ | ¥ “u—‘-—;__**———-—_
@ . “M
2% AL —/\ R LH 2% TJAL>H—/ICRKRA
FEiEEE |1 FERg=E |1
HRRE |TB6091-HNO6E-03 HRSRE |TB6091-HNOGE-04
o=
g ;ei\ AT Ay
i3
©) '
BFR BALY—/\ORISTY 23 75> <5R)L ks M8 P1.25 L25 SUS
FEiEEE |1 FERzE |2
HRRE |TB6091-HNOGE-05 HRSE |PB6150-FBT16




ERERAB Y TRoss - mESHoTLBIHNTHRL EEW.,

‘ ’ e
@ ‘&f @
R
¥R J5>=73w k M8 P1.25 SUS ¥R HAL Y-/ RS5/)N— 135
SR |6 FEEE |2
HomE [PB6150-FNT21 HmmE |PB609B-SBR0O3
L g — ‘\)
(E) ®
¥R JS5>7R)L s M8 P1.25 L15 SUS ZFR AP MRILES M6 P1.0
SR |4 PSR |2
HamE [PB6150-FBT17 HmmE |PB6150-BBT04
P —
| )
® ‘§ﬁ h
¥R J5>2Fw hkM6P1.0 ZFR 25> )N> K 80-85
FERE |2 FESE |4
BHRmE [PB6150-FNT12 HomE [PB6150-MCB07
@
o | ARTUST
2 XTI - (>3l —4—
FERE |7 EEE |1
HRmE [PB609B-SPRO1 HEmE [PB6150-ESIOL




SRS AN TRona - BESMoOTWBHTREL BV,

(3
L

E2rg B> RLFa1—H— ver.2 ®115 2FR NAEL>F
FEiEEE |2 FEEE |1
Fw & PB609B-INS04 HmamE |PB609B-HDTO1

1Rk EP G

RS E2ru #H=

PB609B-INS05-01 | XA > LF1—H— 1 o =

PB609B-INS04-02 |HJLF 1 —H— 1 ST BOLT-SHOOTH-PASTE

PB6150-BBT01 RE >RV~ M6*P1.0 3

PB6150-FNT12 JS5>TFw h M6*P1.0 |3

PB6150-FBT13 JS>TRIL M6*P1.0 |1 B ML RRL—ZAR=Z
FRzE |1

HEmE

PB6150-BSP01




n EEERS m )\ RRUIL

m NLOLYF

BMERICRERT R
" REE

n REG
<FIZEW, K
CERCRSIBVWEITNCDRADEIRTT,

BT 8ETE—R
m z>5—RUJL - ©06.5mmRUJL
Az
B COBEUNGHIAZE (ZRR(CADDEFEEEICDLTEEDHIZEDTY,
EROEEDFIECDOWTIEREHEA—H—RITORMEEE L CHRIEE0.
B ARRIBEHERIEEIR T, U—F v MR EONETIERWESESNZIBFATERA LTSS,
B AREROWD I IHREOES ERIBET. BIREE OB ELENMT TS L,
B BT IERBLUNINADTEREEDPHLLEEV,., RERBXY. IO RFEITIRNASHDET,
BIROWD [ ICHBRREPGRODBREDRRCIHEE NI ERSTD ., BIBLROEMRIDANT
BRERLV, I>o#BEITIRNAHDET,
B AEREEDFFBRRCIE, @R TE, REERFERLTES0,

Azs
= 1
1R EBRMER D 4 FHERE(CITD T IZEN,

B AEBOBMDMFFEFIZ2EXY, TFY X XF AT DOBRTTRETITO TS,
TNHH B,

o=l

B BPRODORTEICK DEMDIISE - NKOHEZ DETHEMENS. &6 - BOEM A KEN B LR
z=nan

1. METFY—-XNIITS—DHDSU

A CCTREHIDOSHMBFIETY . KEPOFMBIMESEL. BIRFMBESZSRL TS,

1. 72 —=H)—=BmDH T,
2.XID5=)LTDATS—=57F,

XABBEI IS —)ULTHMERTEEBA. NTS—EHUIH ED/\—RX [
BENERICEE S D72 EDIEBEZE LTI IZELN.

3. XTI S—ASSYZE DT,




2. 5O RLF1—Y—BDOMIROINT

AHRRBIMBEOTDY RLT1—S—Z2FEAI BT EICED. FEE3RMITHEI D ENHRET,

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
/®3
AN |\
@ \'\
R AR
ZDEXTTHEARWNEEITET. ZDEXFTTHERAVWEEITET, WIEIMTIHNETY,

AN

B )L RICEHESHUHEBMD IR LSRN TVEYH . MODE 20RETIHEATh31IEA.
RITERMIZEESE(CEMIZREL T, BRICYDUY RLF1—P—ZEELTSEEL,
7235, MODE 1DIRETFZDFHETHEATEEIN, BMIZITSIBTCTIDRE(CTHEAVELETFET,

A

u ZOMTIZTRORBRVNVES. BRORFECKIDEE - AAERNEENRABNLSSBDET,
m Fe. UAL2Y—F—I)LI> ROER - IHENECBIBEHHDET .

g

-
[=]

g

-
[=]

A 2=
n FROBRENRZRICNIZTRS.
1. ALY —REICIDOMHIASRVNLD(COTRETIRET S,
2. 7L RigE K DEEND BN TVBIEEEZ R T D, (B¥{E15mm)
3. UV RLFT1——2B < EUVAATIBLE Y- —F>093D, (25Fh)
4

BEREESDE. RYZARILIME - TS5 Fw MM6TH DY RLFT 21— —%EEY 3.
COB, FoICICEVIAENTWSD, YO RLF 1 —H—AIBHEEE
(15mmiEE) ([CHDH. ARFICHERTD. (REY—FIMNBRISR)
XARG DRIV MG, TS5 Fwy SM6fER.



NHIFI—F DS

F=VIYNEEHISOEDMFIFARAE (BEE@I5mm / KRillZHER)

-

B> RLF 1—P—&{RMHF

B2 RLF1—P—0mOHFRE> S —

BU> RLFT 1 —Y—DhEHERE

EDFFREHI—DFT—ILI> RiGEHS515mm)

5. 22— RUINCTIY—F2IDEHI—-(CTFRZHITS.

6. INTLRIFNIEFD6.5mmiZE (MEMRIL MIAD T X) [CTRBIFINITZEITD.

7. UL BRISIRG ML IM6 - T3> 25y sMeZzERDHF, BEET .

8. BE. YUY RLFT1—Y—RUBZHRL. 35FESEKRICGIINIZITRD.

9. RTORBIFMIHETHR. T—ILI> RELVH I RLFT1—H—D/N\URDZITS,
10. 1D ZERFET D,




3. TOMEIF5 DU LR I S—DmMDO (¥

[ZEPmOEEER]

EREPERAIE (S TRODED TY,

<#Fv ~EIREPSBERERR T ML >

AA2)\ATA

AA>)\A(TB

AA>)\ATC

AL

21 —TJFw k¥ [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

HRTw ~

IS TINUR [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

RTID

®|8|8|0|0|®|0|0|e

O RLT1—H—

K BRICESSSNBED (CAEEEEZ
B5LEF BTz, MABDMIL RRL—ZAR—X bZE
ZEMUTLEE,




(&EPRODEEAIERN] EHREPRAIE (X TREDED TY.

<Fv MEIESPREERERR & &S MLo >

HAL>H—)I R LH

HAL>H—/)I> R RH

HAL2H—)\> RISTw ~

IS 2MRILL M8 L=25

JS5>2Fw bk M8%  [19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

HAL>H—)N> R5)0—

JS2TMRILL M8 L=15

RZ ML M6

JS5>>Fw bk M6% [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

X BRI ETBEINBEDC BT Z BB LT Bz,
MBDORIL SR LA—ZR—Z REBHLTL RS,

B @ISIEIECICIS




(&EFIE]

1. A 2)ATAN@)ZSBDRY—TF v MNO)ZER UIREHT 2.
X MEARTY M®)ER

2. AAUIATB(Q)COS2TIN R(®)ZBL, &/I\ATDRTVULT Ty IfiE=BERIC
AA2)ATACE LAY,

3. AAUIATCRNCOS TN R(®)ZBL, &/IATDRTVUT Ty IfiE=BERIC
AA ) A TBICELRAD, BRFCIITIS—/\>H— RO,

4. ALY —(@)TOS2TNU R®)ZBL. RTYLT Ty IMEZBRICAA )1 TCICELRAD,

5. 54 L 28—/ RLH/RH(@/®)ICHA L >H—/){> RSN —(@)ZBMD . B L2T—(TET,
CDEE AL 2T —CBEZDIFRNKSITERLTIZE,.

A BALIY—DTLRAI—INEFCLKBEICEELTIRE,

6. PPDEESE(CLT, AL >2H—/)\> REITS—/)\>H—(CBDHFS,
X MBHAL Y=\ RISHY MO®). TSTMILEMS L25(B). TS5+ w hMB(@).
TS2TRIL M8 L15(B). R ZRIL BME(®). TS5 TFw hM6(B)ER.

7. YN —RUKEDO VTS 2 XTER/ AR URH SEIHIN S IR CAFHDZEITS.
8. AA VA TRUBA LB —DEEPCRTYU > I(@) 2B D 1D,

m AEREHINERBERDD, BOKE/ A TZ2ERLTNET,
TDfED. BHREDITI TS AMRVEDHSHDET,

BURBIC LD FEHERENHDBEEMEMAE THRL T ZE,

u _FERLDSIOED FEAZEEDTUT SR, FEDRWEEHR L THSAHbE
ToTLEEW, BE. EIEERECKID DRI UT S INBSNIRNEEF,
KREBDERD IRV bERED, RRDEEITV 7SO RAZHERUIZE. RED LTS,

B XIS (CHRRBEMIBULIRETERI & BNPRITORRERDEY.

BfI&E. BIMBRAEEITO TS,

mEE - ERKRICKD. EDEGRICHEN AT B DET,

WEICHU., BRMREITO TS,

10



9. REICIGL. U2 RLFT1—H—DEfIZITS.
X - f[EYDCRLT1-H— (©)
< IRFZMRIL M6 (BICATRE)
- I3y kM6 (BICHRE)
- ISV M6 (BOICHE) .

<#@wit =L >
RF>IRIL M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
75> TRIL M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
Ass
= M

m YUY RLF1-H—ZBDMIFEEE. BRETEITORNTIZE,
EPmBIRDRIEEEN B DET .

YUY RLF1-H-0REEE. XTS5S-SR TTRETITO TS,

10. 72 —H)I\—ZBD 155,

4. BRD TR DR

1. BEICFHED VD BEMHRY 3.

CISDIRREIL. A RUZI N S£92500rpmigEE CRIEEZE LI, EEEHNRVNERT .
3. HUEIRZITV. BERHOCEEINVIMESRT D,

ANAgs

m EHVOTFENH D EHEOE T, EREENEE UBEDRRE 1232, HRFEE(C
ToTLRE,

m HIRRNA' DD & MEOETPHRAXCIZPEZRCIHRERELDBRTY .
n ETRCREZBULHBSEESICETEHRLEL, BRZEITO TS,
B ZOBTEEZITIHEERF. TFYV XM IFLAPMTDCHRTTRETITO TS0,

m BROPEEENEC TVDIBERF. TS 2BEREEY. EPIREECERZMKREL.
RIS T IZELN,

A\ EE

B RRZEEE UK. ElRICK O TRID D AFEICASRECN D DIEEN DD ET,
FERE Ity P0%HR0. REBCSUTENSDBEEY T+ > J%iTO T REW,

11




BEL. RTVUT ERTS—BRIMOFEENKUCRDBERFOD
IFI-RRRTUTA> 22— —EEAS S,

For preventing spring IIOISE ATUVT /L XDRICIEDT

Before #E#i

FITI'INE
miFF \o

Please use lubricant

for easier installatian
, MEREERT 2L
ﬁﬁ.“" B HHICEYET.

After EEE

12




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

N P oo T —
) @
PART MAIN PIPE A PART MAIN PIPE B
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. [TB6091-HN0O6D-01 PART No. [TB6091-HNO6A-02
. — _
L. —f \ )
L s S =i m*‘ —l——T
® Y @ ,
PART MAIN PIPE C PART SILENCER
QTy. 1 QTY. 2
PART No. [TB6091-HNO6E-01 PART No. [TB6091-HNO6F-01
@ — b s @ o E‘@“
pa
PART SLEEVE NUT PART GASKET
QTY. 3 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB6150-SNTO1 PART No. [PB6150-FGK51
;_‘*‘_—_‘———-'—.'_m “‘,_,'__,__,——r———"—:
@ A
PART SILENCER BAND LH PART SILENCER BAND RH
QTY. 1 QTY. 1
PART No. [TB6091-HNOGE-03 PART No. |[TB6091-HNO6E-04
Fil
o ATt
o) m——
©)
PART SILENCER BAND BRACKET PART FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L25 SUS
QTY. 1 QTY. 2
PART No. [TB6091-HNOGE-05 PART No. |PB6150-FBT16

13




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

\'\ 9 e
@ i @
PART FLANGE NUT M8 P1.25 SUS PART SILENCER BAND RUBBER 135
QTY. 6 QTY. 2
PART No. [PB6150-FNT21 PART No. [PB609B-SBR03
Whibii ﬁ_\}
(B) )
PART FLANGE BOLT M8 P1.25 L15 SUS PART BUTTON BOLT M6 P1.0
QTY. 4 QTY. 2
PART No. [PB6150-FBT17 PART No. [PB6150-BBT04
)
| = )
. 5=y
® b \
PART FLANGE NUT M6 P1.0 PART CLAMP BAND 80-85
QTY. 2 QTY. 4
PART No. [PB6150-FNT12 PART No. [PB6150-MCB07
W)
PART EXHAUST SPRING
PART SPRING INSULATOR
QTY. 7 QTY. 1
PART No. [PB609B-SPRO1 PART No. [PB6150-ESI01

14




KIT CONTENTS check to ensure all the following items are included in this kit.

( o _
“~

—_—

PART SOUND REDUCER ver.2 ®115 PART HEX KEY
QTY. 2 QTY. 1
PART No. |PB609B-INS04 PART No. [PB609B-HDTO01
CONTENTS
PART No. PART QTY.
PB609B-INS05-01 (MAIN REDUCER 1 e -~
PB609B-INS04-02 |SUB REDUCER 1 [ BOLT-SMOOTH-PASTE
PB6150-BBTO1 BUTTON BOLT M6*P1.0 (3
PB6150-FNT12 FLANGE NUT M6*P1.0 3
PB6150-FBT13 FLANGE BOLT M6*P1.0 |1 PART BOLT SMOOTH PASTE
QTY. 1
PART No. |PB6150-BSP0O1

15




REQUIRED TOOLS FOR INSTALLATION

B General engine maintenance tools ® Torque wrench m Official servicing manual
m Hand Drill = Center Drill and ®6.5mm Drill Bit m Safety Gear

/\ cAuTION

m The information contained in this installation manual is specific to this product.
For details regarding the removal/installation of stock components, please refer to the
vehicle's official servicing manual.

® This product is intended for motorsport/competition use and should NOT be used on public roads.
m This product should be installed by a trained professional in a well-equipped workshop.
m Only install this product on the specified vehicle(s) to avoid product and/or engine damage.

m Ensure the appropriate amount of torque is used to remove/install the fastenings. Do NOT use
excessive force as this can damage the product and/or the engine.

m Always use the appropriate tools and safety equipment when installing this product.
Failing to do so is extremely dangerous and may result in injury.

/N WARNING

® Only install this product when the engine and all related components are cold.

m Ensure that all parts are fitted correctly during installation to avoid potential fire hazards
and/or damage. Failing to do so is not only dangerous to you but also those around you.

1. REMOVING THE STOCK EXHAUST

Q This manual only provides basic instructions. For more details, please refer to the vehicle's
official servicing manual.

1. Remove the undercover.

2. Remove the exhaust valve coupler.
% This product does not utilize the exhaust valve component.
After removing the exhaust valve coupler, please fix the harness in a safe area.

3. Remove the exhaust muffler.

16




2. ADDING EXTRA BOLT HOLES
FOR THE SOUND REDUCER

m The loudness of the exhaust can be set at 3 different levels using the included sound reducer.

STANDARD QUIET MODE 1 QUIET MODE 2
N
Reference bolt hole Reference bolt hole
Without sound reducer. Can be used with just one bolt. Ensure you add the extra bolts

and bolt holes.

/\ WARNING

B The exhaust tip has one predrilled bolt hole. However, when using QUIET MODE 2,
ensure you add the extra bolts and bolt holes to fully secure the sound reducer in place
as detailed in the installation manual. Whilst QUIET MODE 1, can be used with just one bolt,
using extra bolts is strongly recommended for added safety.

/\ WARNING

m Failing to add/use the additional bolts may result in parts coming loose while driving
which can be extremely dangerous for vehicles directly behind and/or around you.

® This may also result in the exhaust tip becoming warped or damaged.

/\ caution

m Use the reference hole (as shown above) for guidance
when adding the extra bolt holes.

1. Ensure you use an old rag or cloth to prevent any debris from entering the silencer.

2. Double check the distance from the reference bolt hole to the edge/end of the exhaust tip
(15mm).
3. Insert the sound reducer and mark the center point of the 2 additional bolt holes.

4. Secure the sound reducer using the reference bolt hole together
with the included M6 button bolt and flange nut.
Check that the sound reducer is aligned correctly and that the additional bolt holes
are the same distance from the exhaust tip/end as the reference hole (15mm).
% PARTS USED: Button Bolt M6, Flange Nut M6.

17



MARKING THE ADDITIONAL BOLT HOLE LOCATIONS

Distance from the exhaust tip edge/end to the bolt hole

Temporarily

insert the sound

Sound reducer bolt hole center.

CHECKING THE SOUND REDUCER ALIGNMENT

(15mm from exhaust tip/end to bolt hole center)

9
L Ss-m\\\*i \

\\“K‘\“\“\“\\\\\\\\ W

5. Using a center drill, add a pilot hole to one of the extra bolt holes marked earlier.
6. Check to make sure it's centered then enlarge the hole to 6.5mm diameter (to fit M6 bolt).
7. Then secure in place using the M6 button bolt and M6 flange nut.
8

. Double check the sound reducer bolt hole positioning and repeat the process
for the 3rd bolt hole.

9. After drilling all the holes, be sure to grind down any sharp edges.

10. Clean and/or remove any remaining debris.

18




3. INSTALLING THE TOMEI TITANIUM EXHAUST

[Mounting position of each component]

Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs.
of the included components>

MAIN PIPE A

MAIN PIPE B

MAIN PIPE C

SLEEVE NUT>% [34.3~39.2N.m(3.5~4.0kgf-m)]

GASKET

@
@
©)
@|SILENCER
®
®
@®

@®|CLAMP BAND [25.0N.m(2.55kgf-m)]

@|SPRING

SOUND REDUCER

% Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste (included) to
the fastenings that will be exposed to
high temperatures.This helps prevent them
from becoming stuck or seized.

19




[Mounting position of each component] Install the included components as shown below.

<Positioning and torque specs.
of the included components>

SILENCER BAND LH

@
SILENCER BAND RH

SILENCER BAND BRACKET

FLANGE BOLT M8 L=25

[19.6~28.4N.m(2.0~2.9kgf-m)]

®
®
@|FLANGE NUT M83x
@

SILENCER BAND RUBBER

=

G|FLANGE BOLT M8 L=15

=

@BUTTON BOLT M6

G|FLANGE NUT M63%

[7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

% Apply the Bolt Smooth Paste (included) to the fastenings that will be exposed to
high temperatures.This helps prevent them from becoming stuck or seized.

20




[INSTALLATION PROCESS]

1. Assemble temporarily the mainpipe A(®) use included the sleeve nut.
% Use with included GASKET (®)

2. Pass the clamp band(®) over the mainpipe B(®@), insert the mainpipe B into the main pipe A
by aligning the spring hook position.

3. Pass the clamp band(®) over the mainpipe C(®), insert the mainpipe C into the main pipe B
by aligning the spring hook position. Attach the muffler hanger at the same time.

4. Pass the clamp band(@®) over the silencer (®), insert the silencer into the main pipe C
by aligning the spring hook position.

5. Put the silencer rubber(@) onto the silencer band LH/RH(®/®), and pass it to the silencers.
Please use caution no to scratch the silencers.

A Ensure that the silencer is installed with the pressed logo facing downwards.

6. Refer to P20, Attach the silencer bands onto the exhaust hanger.
% using included the silencer band bracket (@), M8 flange bolt L=25(®) ,M8 Flange nut(®),
M8 flange bolt L=15(@). M6 button bolt (®). M6 flange nut (®).

7. Final tightening from the front section, secure clearance the rear bumper and also chassis side.

8. Install the spring(®) to the mainpipe and silencer.

/\ caution

m This product has a large exhaust diameter to achieve the most efficient
exhaust flow.Therefore, the clearance between the exhaust and the car may be
tight in some areas. If there seems to be any noise caused from the vibration
and the tight clearance, use high heat resistant cloth to stop the noise.

m Otherwise Ensure sufficient clearance and correct fitment has been achieved before
completely tightening down the fastenings. In some cases, there may be insufficient
clearance due to minor differences between individual vehicles. In such a case,
loosen the fastenings and adjust the positioninguntil sufficient clearance is achieved before
retightening the fastenings again.

m Ensure you clean the exhaust after installation. Using the exhaust whilst there is oil or
other debris on it can cause blemishes and/or burn marks.

m Depending on the installation and use of the exhaust, you may need to apply
thermal insulation to prevent heat damage to the surrounding components/areas.

21



9. Install the SOUND REDUCER when necessary.
% + SOUND REDUCER (®) <
- BUTTON BOLT M6 (® included hardware)

- FLANGE NUT M6 (® included hardware)

- FLANGE BOLT M6 (® included hardware)

e

<TORQUE SPECS>
Button Bolt M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]
FLANGE BOLT M6 [7.8~11.8N.m(0.8~1.2kgf-m)]

/N WARNING

m Do not drive at high speeds with the SOUND REDUCER installed
as it may become damaged and/or broken.

m Only install/uninstall the SOUND REDUCER when the exhaust is cold.

10. Put back the undercover.

4. POST INSTALLATION CHECKS

1. Check again to ensure the product is fitted correctly.
2. Start the engine. Rev to 2500rpm and check for any abnormal sounds.

3. Test drive the vehicle and check again for any abnormal sounds and/or loose parts.

A WARNING

m Be thorough when performing checks as incorrect fitment and/or loose parts can lead to
accidents, reduced performance as well as damage to surrounding components.

m Exhaust leaks not only reduce performance but can also be a health hazard and should be
addressed immediately.

m If there are any abnormalities whilst using the vehicle, stop immediately and check for faults.
m Ensure all exhaust related components have cooled before attempting any repairs.

m Do not restart the engine should you notice anything abnormal such as missing/broken parts.
Instead, consult a trained professional and follow their instructions.

A CAUTION

m Once this product has been installed on the vehicle, the engine characteristics may change
depending on the setup. After installation, adjust the engine/ECU settings as necessary.

22




If you are concerned about the noise between the spring and the exhaust pipes,
use EXHAUST SPRING INSULATOR (®) .

For preventing spring Noise z- v/« xHigIcIEd%

Before #E#i

Please use lubricant
for easier installation
- , MEREERT 2L
gﬁﬁ‘n\, B HHICEYET.
™
After s Tohes

23




W Torer

he Engine Specialisit

27 Rancho Cir, Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
Phone : +1-949-855-6577

OPEN : Monday-Friday
(National holidays and public holidays excluded)

10:00 - 19:00 PST

24



